FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 04-23-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101683106

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type (())				
X New C,V'	Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License X Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other			
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) GNB Incorporated	05 22 1993			
Name (line 2)				
Second Party Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)	08895214			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (Hine 1) GNB Battery Technologic	es, Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2) a Delaware corporation	a Delaware corporation domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1) 645 Penn Street	(Designation must be a			
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Reading	PA 19601			
City	State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address v. a				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 011694 FRAME: 0412

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	312-861-2000	
Name	Rashmi Chandra, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	KIRKLAND & ELLIS			
Address (line 2)	200 East Randolph Dri	Lve		
Address (line 3)	Suite 5300			
Address (line 4)	Chicago, IL 60601			
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	ment # 2	
	Number(s) or Patent Num	Marking	additional numbers attached	
		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	• • ••	
08895214	ent Application Number(s)	Patent	Number(s)	
09017899				
09069585				
If this document is signed by the first	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year	
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)			
Enter	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT	
	if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of P	roperties Enter the tota	al number of properties involved. #	3	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	וב0.0 מ	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 220440				
	Au	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement an	d Signature		10.70	
attached		ief, the foregoing information is true ariginal document. Charges to deposit a	account are authorized, as	
Rashmi Cha	ndra	Rashin Cho. A. July	lipul 6 2001	
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	// Date	

29708-66A1

CORP TRUST

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

* * * * *

GNB INCORPORATED, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of GNB Incorporated be amended by changing the Article 1. thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is:

GNB BATTERY TECHNOLOGIES INC. "

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 03:00 PM 06/24/1993 733175019 - 0938658

> PATENT REEL: 011694 FRAME: 0414

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Phillip M. Martineau, its Vice president and attested by John R. Smith, its Secretary this May , 1993.

GNB INCORPORATED

By:

Vice President

3253C